

SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8935 OF 2010

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, U. P.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S. UNIVERSAL VISCOSE OIL PRODUCTS

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 16<sup>th</sup> September, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

"The office report is that on 10.09.2015 when the matter was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber, the Ld.counsel for the appellant submitted that he has already filed the affidavit of valuation, but the fact of the matter is that he has not filed the same so far. Viewed in the context, the matter shall again be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter."

It is submitted that Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate for the appellant has on 18<sup>th</sup> of September, 2015 filed Affidavit of Valuation.

It is further submitted that there is sole Respondent in the matter and is represented by counsel.

Service is complete

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar for Pre-Final Hearing.

DATED THIS THE 26 TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate.

Mr. G. V. Rao, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR