

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 8934/2010

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX UP

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNIVERSAL BISCOS OIL PRODUCTS
TH. ITS PARTNER SMT URMILA KANAUDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8935/2010 (III-A)

SLP(C) No. 29364/2008 (XI)

Date : 13-11-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCIVIL APPEAL NO(S).8934/2010 AND 8935/2010

Our attention is invited to an order dated 10th August, 2011 passed by this Court in Civil Appeal No.2363/2007, which was the Appeal involving a similar issue. An order of remand was passed by this Court.

The learned counsel appearing for the appellant/Revenue seeks time to take instructions whether the remanded revision petitions

have been decided. If the remanded revision petitions have been decided, copies of the judgment of the High Court shall be placed on record.

List the Appeals for directions on 16th December, 2024.

SLP (C) No. 29364/2008

De-tagged.

List on 12th December, 2024 on the top of the cause list.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)