

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.4

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.8934/2010

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX UP

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNIVERSAL BISCOS OIL PRODUCTS  
TH. ITS PARTNER SMT URMILA KANAUDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8935/2010 (III-A)

Date : 03-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR  
Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Monika Dhingra, Adv.

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)